

CALL FOR BIDS

Carbon County School Disbids for the Entry Remodel and Renovation Project for the Carbon County School District No. 2 Central Administration Offices located at 315 North 1st Street. Bid documents may be obtained on September 2, 2014 at 1:00 p.m. at the Central Administration Office, 315 North 1st Street, P. O. Box 1530 Saratoga, WY 82331.

A pre-bid conference is scheduled for 10:00 A.M., September 9, 2014, at the project site.

datory: however, bidders are encouraged to attend. Those not attending this conference trict No.2 is calling for sealed must make their own prior arrangements with the Owner to visit the site.

> materials, supplies, agricultural products, equipment, machinery and provisions produced, manufactured, supplied or grown in Wyoming, quality being equal to articles offered by the competitors outside of the state.

Preference shall be given to tractors, laborers, workmen This conference is not man- and mechanics in accordance Contract.

not available or qualified to perform the work involved.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a standard bid bond Preference is hereby given to executed in favor of the owner, in an amount of not less than five percent (5%) of the amount of Bid including all additive alternates. No Bidder may withdraw his bid for a period of thirty (30) days after scheduled date of Bid Opening. Successful Bidder may be required to furnish Performance and Labor and Material Wyoming contractors, subcon- Payment Bonds in full amount of the contract if offered the

with W.S. 16-6-102; except All bids must be plainly when Wyoming residents are marked "CCSD #2 ADMIN OF-FICE ENTRY AND REMODEL BID" and must be received no later than 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, September 17, 2014, by:

> Larry Hepner Facilities Manager Carbon County School District No.2 315 North 1st Street P. O. Box 1530 Saratoga, Wyoming 82331

Bids will be opened at 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, September 17, 2014 and read aloud at the Central Administration Office, 315 North 1st, Saratoga, WY 82331.

The Board of Trustees of Carbon County School District No. 2 reserves the right to reject any and all bids, waive irregularities in the bidding, and to accept the bid they feel best meets the needs of the School District.

By Order Of: Tonya Bartholomew, Clerk **Board of Trustees** Carbon County School Dist. #2 Saratoga, Wyoming

Legal #6415 Published in the Saratoga Sun Sept. 3, 2014

SARATOGA SUN • SARATOGA SUN



Get your Sunscription now! \$37 in Carbon County • \$47 everywhere else • Add online too for only \$1 more!

Send checks to: P.O. Box 489, Saratoga, WY 82331 or call 326-8311 to pay with your credit card.